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Camp Resources XXX 
August 4-6, 2024 

Cambria Downtown Asheville Hotel 
15 Page Ave, Asheville, NC 28801 

828-255-0887 
 

PRELIMINARY PROGRAM 
*** All events are located in the Arcade Ballroom unless noted otherwise 

 

Sunday, August 4th 

 
5:00pm Welcoming Reception – Location: Arcade Pre-Function 
 
6:30pm Dinner on your own 
 
Monday, August 5th 

 
8:00am Registration Opens with Light Breakfast 
 
8:20am Opening Remarks and Logistics 
 
8:30am Session #1: Sketches 1 (Chair: Roger von Haefen, North Carolina State University) 
 

“Soil to Savings: An Economic Framework for Farmer Compensation Based on Carbon  
Sequestration in the Midwest United States” 
Khyati Malik, The Ohio State University  
 
“How Close is Too Close? Heterogeneous Effects on Property Values Near the Atlanta 
BeltLine” 
Allyson Emblom-Hooe, North Carolina State University 
 
“What is the Effect of Repeated Hurricane Exposure on Birth Outcomes?” 
Angela Ture, University of Wyoming 
 
“Solar Rebound Without Solar Panels? Unraveling Consumption Behaviors Change in 
Community Solar Programs” 
Min-kyeong (Min) Cha, Georgia Tech 
 
Discussion 
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“Valuation of and Household Preferences for School Bus Transportation: Survey  
Evidence” 
Caroline E. Tompson, North Carolina State University 
 
“Emissions Trading Programs for Afforestation: Interactions with Federal Agricultural 
Conservation Programs” 
Derek Wietelman, University of Maryland, College Park 

 
“Work-Residence Pollution Exposure Gap” 
Devika Chirimar, Georgetown University 
 
“Green Ocean: Nutrient Pollution and Transboundary Dynamics in East Asia” 
Jinge Li, Yale University 
 
Discussion 

 
10:10am Break 
 
10:30am Session #2: Risk (Chair: Spencer Banzhaf, North Carolina State University) 
 

“The Long-Run Effect of U.S. Flood Hazard Property Buyouts on Participant's Migration, 
Flood Risk, and Household Finance” 
Rachel Young, University of California, Berkeley 
 
“Sorting over the Dual Risk of Coastal Housing Market – Who Surfs the Tide, Who Bears 
the Blunt?” 
Zhenshan Chen, Virginia Tech 
 
“Hurricane Sandy and New York City’s Property Tax” 
Alannah Shute, University of Tennessee, Knoxville 

 
12:00am Lunch  
 
1:00pm  Session #3: Sketches 2 (Chair: Zachary Brown, North Carolina State University) 
 

“The Quality of Water Quality Data: Assessing the Impact of PFAS Water Regulation” 
Laura Alcocer Quiñones, University of California, Davis  
 
“Impact of Hurricanes on Forest-Based Employment in the Southern United States: A  
Case of Hurricane Michael” 
Arpita Nehra, North Carolina State University 
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“Working Lands Conservation and Rural Economic Outcomes: Lessons from The 
Environmental Quality Incentives Program” 
Ming Wang, Colorado State University 

 
“Effects of INTERPOL Operations on International Trade of Illegally Harvested Timber” 
Sam Nonemaker, University of Wyoming 
 
Discussion 

 
“Air Pollution and Time Use: Evidence for Avoidance Behavior” 
Tejendra Pratap Singh, Georgia State University 

 
“Environmental Impacts of Mergers and Acquisitions in the Waste Management  
Industry” 
Yumin Hong, University of Texas, Austin  
 
“Is that $30,000 drop effective?” 
Calvin Bryan, Colorado State University 
 
Discussion 

 
2:45pm Break 
 
3:00pm Session #4: Forests (Chair: Erin Sills, North Carolina State University) 
 

“Beyond the Canopy: Sources of Satellite Data and Deforestation Policy Evaluation in 
Brazil” 
Nilesh Shinde, University of Massachusetts, Amherst 
 
“The Forest-Development Tradeoff: How are Local Populations Impacted When 
Infrastructure Replaces Forests in India?” 
Sayantan (Sunny) Mitra, University of California, Berkeley 
 
“Conversion of Natural Forests to Plantations Induced by Wood Pellet Expansion” 
Zichu Zhao, Le Moyne College 
 
“Invest in Green, Earn the Gold: Payments for Ecosystem Services, Reforestation and 
Rural Livelihoods” 
Yanxu Long, University of Minnesota 

 
5:00pm Adjourn for the Day 
 
5:30pm Reception – Location: Isa’s Main Cellar and Lounge 
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7:00pm Dinner on your own 
 
 
Tuesday, August 6th 

 
8:00am Light Breakfast 
 
8:30am Session #5: Children & Water (Chair: Raymond Guiteras, North Carolina State Univ.) 
 

“Children of the Dam: Evaluating Impacts of Irrigation Dams on Children in India” 
Karan Shakya, The Ohio State University 

 
“The Impacts of Natural Resource Extraction on Women and Children: Evidence from 
Mali, Senegal, and Zambia” 
Odmaa Narantungalag, Davidson College 
 
“Behavioral Responses to Two-Part Tariffs: Evidence from the Introduction of 
Volumetric Water Pricing” 
Praharsh M. Patel, Pennsylvania State University 

 
10:00am Break 
 
10:30am Session #6: Clean Tech (Chair: Zhenxuan Wang, North Carolina State University) 
 

“Electric Vehicle Subsidies and Learning by Doing in the Global Battery Industry” 
Hyuk-soo Kwon, University of Chicago 
 
“Affordable Solar for Whom?” 
Mokshda Kaul, Arizona State University 
 

11:30pm Lunch 
 
12:15pm Lunchtime Address:  

“Underexplored Areas in Environmental Economics and the Demand for New 
Environmental Economics” 

 Eli Fenichel, Knoblach Family Professor of Natural Resource Economics, Yale University 
 
1:45pm Session #7: Climate (Chair: Subhrendu Pattanayak, Duke University) 
 

“Estimating Sectoral Climate Impacts in a Global Production Network” 
Guglielmo Zappala, University of California, Berkeley 

 
“Agriculture, Trade, Migration and Climate Change” 
Hyeseon Shin, The Ohio State University 
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“Risky Business: Exploring the Effect of Climate Variation on Mexican Small-Scale 
Fisheries” 
Seleni Cruz, University of Delaware 

 
3:15pm Adjourn 
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Workshop Participants 
Name Affiliation Email 
Khalid Alwuhaib North Carolina State University kwalwuha@ncsu.edu 
H. Spencer Banzhaf North Carolina State University hsbanzh2@ncsu.edu 
Margaret Bolton North Carolina State University mabolton@ncsu.edu 
Dylan Brewer Georgia Tech brewer@gatech.edu 
Zachary Brown North Carolina State University zsbrown2@ncsu.edu 
Calvin Bryan Colorado State University calvinrbryan@gmail.com 
Min-kyeong (Min) Cha Georgia Institute of Technology mcha39@gatech.edu 
Zhenshan Chen Virginia Tech zhenshanchen@vt.edu 
Devika Chirimar Georgetown University dc1297@georgetown.edu 
Seleni Cruz University of Delaware seleni@udel.edu 
Jiaojing Ding Georgia State University jding4@student.gsu.edu 
Allyson Emblom-Hooe North Carolina State University abemblom@ncsu.edu 
Raymond Guiteras North Carolina State University rpguiter@ncsu.edu 
Robert Harris Georgia Tech bobby.harris@gatech.edu 
Colleen Hembree North Carolina State University cahembre@ncsu.edu 
J. Scott Holladay University of Tennessee, Knoxville jhollad3@utk.edu 
Yumin Hong University of Texas, Austin ymhong@utexas.edu 
Gregory Howard East Carolina University howardgr@ecu.edu 
Jafar Jafarov North Carolina State University jjafarov1@gsu.edu 
Marc Jeuland Duke University marc.jeuland@duke.edu 
Sanjana Kadyan Duke University sanjana.kadyan@duke.edu 
Mokshda Kaul Arizona State University mkaul2@asu.edu 
Hyuk-soo Kwon University of Chicago hskwon.econ@gmail.com 
Colton Leach North Carolina State University cleach@ncsu.edu 
Jinge Li Yale University jinge.li@yale.edu 
Yanxu Long University of Minnesota long0555@umn.edu 
Khyati Malik The Ohio State University malik.203@osu.edu 
Dale Manning University of Tennessee, Knoxville dtmanning@utk.edu 
David Martin Davidson College damartin@davidson.edu 
Sayantan Mitra University of California, Berkeley sayantan_mitra@berkeley.edu 
Odmaa Narantungalag Davidson College odmaa.narantungalag@du.edu 
Arpita Nehra North Carolina State University anehra@ncsu.edu 
Sam Nonemaker University of Wyoming snonemak@uwyo.edu 
Rajan Parajuli North Carolina State University rparaju@ncsu.edu 
George Parsons University of Delaware gparsons@udel.edu 
Praharsh M. Patel Pennsylvania State University pmp5456@psu.edu 
Subhrendu Pattanayak Duke University sp144@duke.edu 
Alexander Pfaff Duke University alex.pfaff@duke.edu 
Laura Alcocer Quiñones University of California, Davis lalcocer@ucdavis.edu 
Will Robinson North Carolina State University wmrobin3@ncsu.edu 
Karan Shakya The Ohio State University shakya.11@osu.edu 
Hyeseon Shin The Ohio State University shin.774@osu.edu 
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Nilesh Shinde University of Massachusetts, Amherst nshinde@umass.edu 
Alannah Shute University of Tennessee, Knoxville ashute@vols.utk.edu 
Erin Sills North Carolina State University sills@ncsu.edu 
Tejendra Pratap Singh Georgia State University tpratapsingh1@student.gsu.edu 
Laura Taylor Georgia Tech ltaylor75@gatech.edu 
Scott Templeton Clemson University stemple@clemson.edu 
Caroline E. Tompson North Carolina State University ctompso@ncsu.edu 
Angela Ture University of Wyoming ature@uwyo.edu 
Zhenxuan Wang North Carolina State University zwang94@ncsu.edu 
Ming Wang Colorado State University ming.wang@colostate.edu 
John Whitehead Appalachian State University whiteheadjc@appstate.edu 
Casey Wichman Georgia Tech wichman@gatech.edu 
Derek Wietelman University of Maryland, College Park dcwietel@umd.edu 
Rachel Young University of California, Berkeley rachel.young@berkeley.edu 
Guglielmo Zappala University of California, Berkeley gzappala@ucsb.edu 
Zichu Zhao Le Moyne College zhaoz@lemoyne.edu 
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Camp Resources gratefully acknowledges the generous support of: 

 


